## **QUIT CLAIM DE** Statutory (ILLINOIS)

THE GRANTOR, Patty L. Hasan, a single woman of the City of Tinley Park, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUITCLAIMS to

Doc#: 0623746105 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/25/2006 12:04 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Arwa R. Mahmoud 8709 Margaret Ln. Tinley Park, IL 60477

TO HAVE AND TO MOLD said premises forever, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

PARCEL 1: THE EAST 30 FEET OF THE WEST 71.94 FEET OF THE SOUTH 61.83 FEET OF THE NORTH 107.83 FEET OF LOT 7 IN PHEASANT CHASE TOWNHOMES, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL I AFORESAID AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR PHYLASANT CHASE TOWNHOMES PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT (PUD) DATED AUGUST 2, 1989 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 20, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 8542867 AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM SEPTEMBER AND HAYES CONSTRUCTION, INC. TO MARY ELIZABETH LEAHY DATED APRIL 30, 1950 AND RECORDED MAY 2, 1990 AS DOCUMENT 90200249, FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 27-26-317-064-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 8709 Margaret Lane, Tinley Park, IL 50177

DATED this 24th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

State of Illinois ) County of Cook )ss.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that P. tty L. Hasan personally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and a kno yledged that he signed and sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the related and waiver of the right of

nonesteat.		
Given under my hand and official seal, this 24th day of august 2006.	OFFICIAL SEAL  Maiso in Farhoud  Notaly Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Fep. 01/06/2007	(CO
10100	The state of the s	

NOTARY PUBLIC

This instrument was prepared by Law Offices of Cohen & Hussien, 6901 W. 111th Street, Worth, IL 60482.

MAIL TO:

MAIL SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: Arwa R. Mahmoud

Edward A. Cohen 6901 W. 111<sup>th</sup> Street

8709 Margaret Lane

Worth, IL 60482

Tinley Park, IL 60477

This transaction is exempt under 31-45(d) of the Real Estate Transfer &ct, 35 JLCS 200, as this deed, without additional consideration, modifies a deed previously recorded.

0623746105 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



## **EUGENE "GENE" MOORE**

RECORDER OF DEEDS / REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

## GRANTOR/GRANTEE STATEMENT

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, and Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois,

acquire title to real estate under the laws o	t the State of Illinois.
Dated 8 2	——, 20 <del>-66</del> )
OFFICIAL SEAL **   Maisoun Farhoud	Signature:
Notary Public, State of illin is My Commission Fxp. 01/06/2002	Grantor or Agent
1. Sundanus de la contrata del contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del c	Looring transfer
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 24th day of August, 2000	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 01/06/2007
Notary Public Maisonen fatoric	"OFFICIAL SEAL
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verif	ies that the name of the Grantee shown on the D

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 8-24-06	-, 20 Ole Educal Cleri
ડાઇ	Grantee or Agent  OFFICIAL SEAL"
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 24th day of August, 2004 Notary Public Manous Falous	Maisoun Farhoud Notary Public, State of illinois My Commission Exp. 01/06/2007

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate transfer Tax Act.)